UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY

(Midland Plant, Units 1 and 2)

Docket Nos. 50-329
50-330

NRC STAFF'S PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

The NRC Staff proposes the following transcript corrections:

Page
3057

3059
3063
3068
3068
3068
3110
3m
31
3125
4179
4179
4179
4180

8006

Line
20
10
12
22
24

17

10
18

00 686

Correction

Change
Change
Change
Change
Chance
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Insert

Insert

“Echol's" to "Echols'"
"Schols" to "Echols"

"pocket" to "profit"

"said sooner is" to "said is"
"--that was" to "--the"

“at" to "at,"

“go" to "to aqQ"

“Klaus" to "Voss"

"bos" to "boss"

"$00" to "$400"

the word "in" after the word "and"

the word "be" after the word "properly”

Add a comma after the word "version"

Change

"deleterion" to "deletion"



Page
4189

4190
4223
4231
4378
4402

4406
4317

4119
4422
4422

4446
4450

4461
4463
4463
4463
4464

14-15

23-24

14-15

25
22
23
25
25

Correction

Change "listed" to "1ifted"

Delete "as far as"

Change “confermation" to "confirmation”

Change "operating" to "operated"

Delete "varying"

Change "western more portion of upper Michigan”
to "lower Peninsula of Michigan excluding the
southeastern portion”

Change “your"” to "those"

Change "I think it is - CP explained in its
testimony that the Bickel testimony was in
addition, that the Bickel analysis is essen-
tially what they had done in '74" to "it

does relate directly to the methodology employed in
the Bickel long-ranae forecast”

Change "now" to "no"

Change n?n tO II-N

Change "or at a cancelled case, cancelled being
versus Midland being on-lire" to "or at a
Midland delay case" .

Chanae "years as" to "years such as the"

Change "forecasting their" to "forecasting
that their"

Change "view" to "few"

Delete "has to quantify"

Change "in an otjective" to "via a subjective"
Change “"via econometric" to "via an econometric"

Changce "by the NSF" to "for the NSF and"



Page
4465

4467

4467
4467
4469
4470

4472
4473
4473
4474
4476

4485
4439

4514

4519

4521
4525

Line

6-7

24
25

6-7

24-25

22

Correction

Change "it on bottom end of the spectrum You"
to "lower prices on the bottom end of the
spectrum and consequently you"

Change “that utilities simply" to "that a
utilities job is simply"

Change "installation of" to "insulation for"
Change "term" to "interest"
Change "conservation" to "consumption"

Change "that impact electricity" to "that its
impact on electricity"

Change "reasonable is" to "reasonable it is"
Change "come with it" to "come up with it"

Change "approaches" to "approach"

Delete "of costs"

Change "penaities associated that could be
assigned to--if one of the companies was making--
it" to "penalties that would be assianed to one
of the companies if it"

Change “onll tO llin"

Change "the 'luclear Requlatory in" to "the
Muclear Regulatory Commission in"

Change "on" to "over"

Change "My understanding is that it is a com-
bination of both spot and delivered" to “They are
delivered spot and contract prices"

Change "is no increase" to "is no real increase"

Delete "real"



Page
4543

4549
4550
5072
5072
5073
5075
5075

5075
5078
5078
5079
5079

5079
5091
5091
5091
5091
5091
5104
5107

12
16

16

23

12
12
18
n

Correction

Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Chanae

Change

"as" to "has"

“as opposed" to "combined"
"along" to "it alone"
“prepared" to "preferred”
"fair" to "clear"

"rules" to "rates”

"in" to "at"

“ejther construction permits" to

"either the construction permit”

Delete
Change
Change
Change

Change

"an"
“obtainable" to "attainable"
“that" to "the Staff"
“condition" to "conditions"

"That affect, in effect," to "That,

in effect"

Change
Change
Delete
Change
Delete
Change
Change

Change

“the to "a"

" as" to "“is"

"the"

“conditions. In" to “conditions, in
"interest"

"is" to "are"

“service" to "systems"

“capacity" to "as compared to"



Page
5108

5110
51
51
5112
5112
5112
5112
5112
5123
5134
5161
5171
5173

Cited at Bethesda, Maryland
this 1st day of July, 1977.

10
23
n
12
14

21
18

13
25
20

Correction

Line should read "weeks for an annual and
12 weeks every three"

Delete
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change

Change

"got"
"AEI" to “EEI"

“"that was pump" to "cnat had pump"
"MACC" to MARCA"

"MACC" to "MARCA"

“reference" to "with a"

"Aircot" to "ERCOT"

"extensive" to "expensive"

"Aga Mohawk" to "Niagra Mohawk"
"less" to "left"

“the cost” to "of course"

“four" to “our"

"excess" to "economies"

.

Respectfully submitted, -

Ot st

Richard X. Hoeflin
Counsel for NRC Staff



