UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of	
CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY	Do
(Midland Plant, Units 1 and 2)	

Docket Nos. 50-329 50-330 .*

NRC STAFF'S PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

The NRC Staff proposes the following transcript corrections:

Page	Line	Correction
3057	20	Change "Echol's" to "Echols'"
3059	4	Change "Schols" to "Echols"
3063	8	Change "pocket" to "profit"
3068	10	Change "said sooner is" to "said is"
3068	12	Change "that was" to "the"
3068	12	Change "at" to "at,"
3110	7	Change "go" to "to go"
3111	22	Change "Klaus" to "Voss"
3111	24	Change "bos" to "boss"
3125	17	Change "\$00" to "\$400"
4179	3	Insert the word "in" after the word "and"
4179	10	Insert the word "be" after the word "properly"
4179	18	Add a comma after the word "version"
4180	4	Change "deleterion" to "deletion"

8006090 686

Page	Line	Correction
4189	1	Change "listed" to "lifted"
4190	19	Delete "as far as"
4223	15	Change "confermation" to "confirmation"
4231	23	Change "operating" to "operated"
4378	4	Delete "varying"
4402	14-15	Change "western more portion of upper Michigan" to "lower Peninsula of Michigan excluding the southeastern portion"
4406	12	Change "your" to "those"
4417	8-10	Change "I think it is - CP explained in its testimony that the Bickel testimony was in addition, that the Bickel analysis is essen- tially what they had done in '74" to "it does relate directly to the methodology employed in the Bickel long-range forecast"
4119	3	Change "now" to "no"
4422	9	Change "?" to "."
4422	23-24	Change "or at a cancelled case, cancelled being versus Midland being on-line" to "or at a Midland delay case" .
4446	9	Change "years as" to "years such as the"
4450	14-15	Change "forecasting their" to "forecasting that their"
4461	25	Change "view" to "few"
4463	22	Delete "has to quantify"
4463	23	Change "in an objective" to "via a subjective"
4463	25	Change "via econometric" to "via an econometric"
4464	25	Change "by the NSF" to "for the NSF and"

- 2 -

Page	Line	Correction
4465	6-7	Change "it on bottom end of the spectrum You" to "lower prices on the bottom end of the spectrum and consequently you"
4467	1	Change "that utilities simply" to "that a utilities job is simply"
4467	24	Change "installation of" to "insulation for"
4467	25	Change "term" to "interest"
4469	2	Change "conservation" to "consumption"
4470	6-7	Change "that impact electricity" to "that its impact on electricity"
4472	6	Change "reasonable is" to "reasonable it is"
4473	2	Change "come with it" to "come up with it"
4473	25	Change "approaches" to "approach"
4474	3	Delete "of costs"
4476	1-2	Change "penalties associated that could be assigned toif one of the companies was making it" to "penalties that would be assigned to one of the companies if it"
4485	10	Change "on" to "in"
4489	1	Change "the Nuclear Regulatory in" to "the Nuclear Regulatory Commission in"
4514	2	Change "on" to "over"
4519	24-25	Change "My understanding is that it is a com- bination of both spot and delivered" to "They are delivered spot and contract prices"
4521	22	Change "is no increase" to "is no real increase"
4525	5	Delete "real"

- 3 -

Page	Line	Correction
4543	4	Change "as" to "has"
4549	8	Change "as opposed" to "combined"
4550	3	Change "along" to "it alone"
5072	5	Change "prepared" to "preferred"
5072	9	Change "fair" to "clear"
5073	11	Change "rules" to "rates"
5075	9	Change "in" to "at"
5075	9	Change "either construction permits" to "either the construction permit"
5075	9	Delete "an"
5078	12	Change "obtainable" to "attainable"
5078	16	Change "that" to "the Staff"
5079	7	Change "condition" to "conditions"
5079	16	Change "That affect, in effect," to "That, in effect"
5079	23	Change "the to "a" .
5091	3	Change " as" to "is"
5091		Delete "the"
5091	7	Change "conditions. In" to "conditions, in
5091	12	Delete "interest"
5091	12	Change "is" to "are"
5104	18	Change "service" to "systems"
5107	11	Change "capacity" to "as compared to"

- 4 -

Page	Line	Correction
5108	24	Line should read "weeks for an annual and 12 weeks every three"
5110	2	Delete "got"
5111	10	Change "AEI" to "EEI"
5111	23	Change "that was pump" to "cnat had pump"
5112	11	Change "MACC" to MARCA"
5112	12	Change "MACC" to "MARCA"
5112	14	Change "reference" to "with a"
5112	17	Change "Aircot" to "ERCOT"
5112	21	Change "extensive" to "expensive"
5123	18	Change "Aga Mohawk" to "Niagra Mohawk"
5134	7	Change "less" to "left"
5161	13	Change "the cost" to "of course"
5171	25	Change "four" to "our"
5173	20	Change "excess" to "economies"

Respectfully submitted, ·

*

elling Richard K. Hoefling Counsel for NRC Staff 0

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland this 1st day of July, 1977.

- 5 -

.*